
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:255
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
PROPOSALS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS
Deshmukh Shri K. D.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh regarding construction of rural roads during the last three years and current year;

(b) the number of proposals sanctioned and pending out of the above proposals;

(c) the reasons for not sanctioning some of the proposals; and

(d) the time by which remaining proposals would be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a) & (b): The details of proposals for road-works received, sanctioned and balance to be sanctioned is at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d): A meeting of Empowered committee to consider the proposal was held on 13th July, 2012. The reply to observations of the Committee is still awaited from the State Government.
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